the Transferee Company shall, without any
further act, deed, issue and allot on a
proportionate basis to each shareholder of
the Transferor Company 1, 1 (One) fully
paid up equity shares of Rs.10/- each of the
Transferee Company fully paid up for every
135 (One Hundred Thirty Five)fully paid
equity shares of Rs.10/- each held by such

shareholder in the Transferor Company 1.

No, The Transferor Company 1 will be

dissolved without winding-up upon Scheme
being effective.

NA

Transfe reel-Res+rlting Compa ny

October OL,2025

NA